

## Bid Results for Paloma Well Rehabilitation Project - REBID

Advertised on 06/08/2021

Bid Due on July 07, 2021 11:00 AM (PDT)

Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Zim Industries, Inc.	Engineer's Estimate	
<b>BASE BID AMOUNT</b>						
1	Mobilization/Demobilization: including bonds and insurance, and cleanup for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____. (Note: this lump sum figure cannot exceed 10 percent of the total cost of the total bid (excluding this item.))	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$18,000.00	
2	Prepare a Byron Jackson 250 HP Type H submersible motor (#14-5375-4-1) for shipping for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	
3	Provide and maintain erosion control measures and other required BMPs complete and in place for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	
4	Provide and maintain all traffic control measures for any work within the public right-of-way complete and in place for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$2,400.00	
5	Provide Settling Tank(s) for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per tank per month.	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	
6	Provide and maintain temporary discharge system for well rehabilitation, complete and in-place for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per linear foot.	LF	100	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	
7	Provide and maintain temporary discharge system for well testing, complete and in-place for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per linear foot.	LF	800	\$46,400.00	\$24,000.00	
8	Contain, haul and dispose of all solid waste generated during well rehabilitation for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per cubic yard.	CYD	3	\$9,000.00	\$720.00	
9	Supply bleach and spray all materials for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	
10	Line brush 80 linear feet of 18-inch steel louvered well casing for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per hour.	HR	4	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	
11	Airlift debris for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per hour.	HR	2	\$3,000.00	\$720.00	
12	Complete a Plumbness and Alignment test to total well depth for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$6,200.00	\$2,400.00	
13	Provide and install new 12.75" OD x 0.25" wall ASTM A778 stainless steel Type 304L blank casing with beveled ends, NSF-61 Certified, complete and in-place for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per linear foot.	LF	75	\$25,500.00	\$24,750.00	
14	Provide and install new 12.75" OD x 0.25" wall ASTM A778 stainless steel Type 304L louvered well screen with beveled ends, NSF-61 Certified, complete and in-place for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per linear foot.	LF	155	\$65,875.00	\$74,400.00	
15	Provide and install new 12.75" OD stainless steel Type 304L Left-Hand Backoff Adapter with low carbon steel Drop-Off Tool complete and in-place, for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LF	1	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	
16	Provide and install new 12.75" OD stainless steel Type 304L bottom plate complete and in-place, for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$500.00	\$480.00	
17	Provide and install new 12.75" OD stainless steel Type 304L bottom shoe ¾" x 8", in accordance with the specifications, complete and in-place for the specifications for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$4,800.00	
18	Provide and install new stainless steel Type 304L casing centralizers, 3" bend, complete and in-place for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	EA	24	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00	
19	Provide and install new 1 -1/4" Flush Threaded PVC Schedule 40 Sounding Tube complete and in place, for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents, per linear foot.	LF	160	\$2,400.00	\$960.00	
20	Provide and install graded sand filter pack: 6 x 12 graded filter sand complete and in-place for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per linear foot.	LF	196	\$17,640.00	\$8,232.00	
21	Provide and install 3/8" coated bentonite pellets complete and in-place for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per linear foot.	LF	5	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	
22	Provide and install California Standard neat cement grout mix complete and in-place for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per linear foot.	LF	29	\$11,600.00	\$696.00	
23	Provide chemicals for disinfectant solution and de-chlorination for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per gallon.	Gallons	6	\$780.00	\$1,800.00	
24	Mix chemicals in two batches and swab-in disinfectant solution for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$21,600.00	\$6,000.00	
25	Agitate disinfectant solution for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per hour.	HR	6	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	
26	Provide and install a combination pumping and swabbing tool for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per hour.	HR	8	\$9,600.00	\$3,360.00	
27	Provide and install a submersible test pump to 170 feet, well test discharge piping and apprtenances for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per foot.	LF	170	\$22,100.00	\$6,120.00	
28	Pump the well during an 8-hour Step-Drawdown test for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per hour.	HR	8	\$4,000.00	\$1,920.00	
29	Recovery Stand-By time for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per hour.	HR	24	\$8,400.00	\$3,600.00	
30	Pump the well during a 24-hour Constant Rate test for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per hour.	HR	24	\$12,000.00	\$5,760.00	
31	Break-down and remove the well testing equipment for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per foot.	LF	170	\$8,500.00	\$5,100.00	
32	Complete the well video inspection for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	
33	Provide a new 1,800 RPM submersible pumping unit (1,200 - 2,000 gpm @ 322 ft TDH) and appurtences for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$96,000.00	
34	Provide and install new column pipe, pumping cable and submersible pumping unit to a depth of 170 feet; connect new pumping unit to the water distribution system; and test the new pumping unit, complete and in-place, for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per linear foot.	LF	170	\$272,000.00	\$20,400.00	
35	Provide all records and documentation for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per hour.	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	
<b>BID ALTERNATE #1 ITEM - PALOMA WELL REFURBISHMENT PUMP AND MOTOR</b>				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$700,647.00</b>	<b>\$343,320.00</b>
36	Refurbish the Byron Jackson 15 MQH 4-stage submersible well pump (#95-WC-002) for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$23,220.00	\$12,000.00	
37	Factory test the refurbished well pump with the owner-furnished refurbished Byron Jackson 250 HP Type M Motor for the lump sum price of _____ dollars and _____ cents.	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	
38	Re-install the refurbished submersible pumping unit, reconnect the refurbished pumping unit to the water distribution system; and test the refurbished pumping unit complete and in-place, for the unit price of _____ dollars and _____ cents per linear foot.	LS	170	\$11,900.00	\$20,400.00	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$46,120.00</b>	<b>\$38,400.00</b>
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$746,767.00</b>	<b>\$381,720.00</b>